
LÁNA
BUS

BUS
BUS

GY

EBOX

GY

EBOXGY

GY

GY
GY

GY

GY

GY
GY

TOW

Bridge Abutment Fe
nc

e 
h=

1.
34

m

Fe
nc

e

Bridge Abutment

W
al

l

W
al

l
Fe

nc
e 

h=
1.

25
m

Fence h=0.95

B
arrier m

ax h=
2.10

Sign

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
K

er
b 

To
p

Fe
nc

e 
h=

1.
24

m
Fe

nc
e

Fence h=1.24

Vegetation

Slope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Footpath

Slope Top

Vegetation

Wall

TOWSlope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Vegetation is also slope top

Retaining Wall
Slope Top

Footpath

Wall

Fence

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Retaining Wall

Vegetation

LP

RS

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS
LP

WLVL

RS

LP

BD
CP

LP

WLVL
IL

IL

ICTV

ICEM

IC
IC

IC
EM

MH

MH

IC
TC

IC

MH

ICE ICE

MH

CL 64.17

C
L 

62
.1

7
C

L 
61

.8
7

C
L 

61
.9

5

62.0362.0962.14

62.15

62.17 62.17 62.09 62.01

C
L 61.90

61.73

61.77

61
.7

9

61.79

CL 62.05

65.72

65.52

64
.2

0

63.51

63
.6

2
63

.7
6

63
.8

5
63

.8
9

63
.9

7

64
.0

0

63
.9

7
63

.9
4

63
.9

2
63

.8
8

63
.7

8
63

.6
6

63
.4

7
63

.2
8

62
.9

0
62

.6
5

62
.3

9
62

.1
6

62
.0

9
61

.9
8

61
.9

3
61

.8
0

61
.7

4
61

.6
9

61
.6

8
61

.7
4

61
.8

2
61

.8
4

61
.9

2

62
.0

9
62

.1
6

62
.1

8

62
.11

62
.08

62.06 61.97

64
.1

3
63

.9
7

63
.7

9
63

.6
7

63
.5

1
63

.2
6

62
.9

8
62

.6
5

62
.3

7
62

.2
3

62
.1

2
62

.0
2

64
.2

2

61
.9

5

64
.1

4
64

.0
7

63
.9

7
63

.9
2

63
.9

2
63

.8
2

63
.6

9
63

.5
3

63
.3

4
62

.9
9

62
.7

2
62

.4
8

62
.0

3
62

.0
0

61
.7

3
61

.7
1

61
.6

9
61

.6
7

61.7261.76

62
.0

8
62

.0
2

61
.9

8
61

.9
5

61
.8

6
61

.7
8

61
.6

9
61

.6
7

61
.6

4
61

.6
5

61
.75

61
.80

61
.8

1

61
.8

3
61

.9
1

61
.9

8

62
.1

3

62.21

62
.1

5
62

.0
9

62
.0

2
61

.9
7

61.77
61.76

61.75

63
.7

2
63

.7
5

63
.8

5

61.8461.9962.0061.97
61.96

61.95

61.92

61.90

61.86

61.81

61.79

61.78

61.77

61.96

61.89

61.82

61
.8

2

61.84 61.77 61.75

61.84 61.9061.92

62
.1

0

59.71

59.73

59.70

59.71

59
.4

8

59.34

59.20

59.19

59.16
59.1359.2559.18

59.15 59.10 59.08

59.11

59
.1

9

59.28

59
.3

0
59

.1
7

59
.0

0

58.80 58.6458.57

58.91

59
.2

0
59

.4
6

59
.4

8

58.68

59.0059.30
58.45

59.38

59.56 59.57 59.62 59.54
59.51

59
.1

5

61.01
61.02

62.71 62.79 62.65
62.60 62

.7
2

62.49
62.4662.6462.7262.6362.69

62.75
62.58

62.75
62.54

63.39

62.90

62.30 62.18
62.51

61.9862.92

62.45
62.1462.27

62.4062.44

62.52 62.52 62.42 62.35

61.96

62.22

62.8262.8162.87
62.8462.7862.81

62.8962.9262.8562.8462.79
62.88

62
.8

362.95
62.9263.03

62.95

62.95 62.91 62.87 62.84 62.67 62.50 62.34 62.17 62.03 61.88

61.9662.1362.2262.3262.4162.4962.6562.7162.76
62.81

62.93 61.80

58.5159.0159.01

59.52 59.21 58.7359.59 58.35

62.55

62.64

62.55

59.23

62.52
61.45

56.56

61.67

61.45

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

MH

61.93

57.84

58.40
59.1258.56

59.02

58.76

59.47

62.31

62.20
62.35

62.27

62.47

62.47
62.61

62.56

62.63

62.6862.72

62.62 MH

MH

57
.5

60
.0

60
.0

60
.0

62.5

62.5

62.5

62.5

62
.5

62
.5

58
.0

0

58
.0

0

58
.0

0

58
.5

0

58
.5

0

58
.5

0

59
.0

0
59

.0
0

59
.0

0

59
.5

0
59

.5
0

59
.5

0

59.50

60
.5

0
60

.5
0

60
.5

0

61
.0

0

61
.0

0

61
.0

0

61
.5

0

61
.5

0

61
.5

0

62
.0

0

62
.0

0

63.00

63.00

63.00

63.00

63
.0

0

63
.0

0

63.00

63.50

63.50

63
.5

0

64
.0

0

  B
arbed w

ire fence

Fe
nc

e

TOF

TOF

Vegetation

Fe
nc

e
Fe

nc
e

Fence

Vegetation

Vegetation
Slope Top

TOW

TOW

Vegetation

Vegetation

Fence Fence
Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Slope B
ottom

S
lo

pe
 B

ot
to

m

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Vegetation
Slope Bottom

Vegetation

Vegetation

BL WLVL BL
WLVL IL

CRWN

EP

STAY
EP

BL
WLVL

RS

STAY

STAY

MH
IC
IC

IC

IC
IC

IC
IC

IC

IC
IC

IC
IC

57.07
57.35

56.37 56.83

57.7557.70 57.67

57.4757.36 57.58

57.46 56.22 56.28
56.46

56.24 56.3156.39 56.25

56
.45

56.50

56.42

56.72

57.51
57.50
57.61

57.62

57.59

57.60

57
.9

0
57

.7
856.73

58.75

59.0258.57

58.41

58.59 58.89

59.26
59.24

59.41

57
.7

2

57.61

57.53

57.55

57.51

57.80

57.52

57.54
57.67

57.68

57.79

57.62

57.56

57.5757.72

57
.7

7

57
.5

0
57

.4
3 58
.5

7

58.31

58.62

58.71

58.86

58.70

58.57

58.54

58.48

58.63

58.77

58.88

58.47

58.37
58.64

58
.3

7
58

.2
9

58
.3

3

57.64
57.58

56
.8

3

57.24
57.32

57.05

57.09

57
.9

9
58

.0
9

58.11
58.18

58.22

58.37

58
.3

9

58.43

58.39

58.43
58.30

58.32

58
.6

9
59

.1
4

59.15
59.1658.5058.51

58.36
58.36

58.48

58.65
58.73

58.73

58
.6

3

58.68

57
.9

3

58
.5

3

CL 58.67
CL 58.69

CL 58.35

CL 58.33

CL 58.33
CL 58.35

CL 58.34
CL 58.34

CL 58.54
CL 58.53

CL 58.54
CL 58.54

61.18

61.21

60.86

60.94
60.7860.98

61.95
62.10

61.35

61.27

61.33
60.81

60
.6

9
59

.7
0

59.6859
.5

1

59
.4

3

61.23

59
.1

5

59.67 59.44

59.69

58.89
58.89

58.88

58.80

59.25 59.27

59
.3

3
59

.36

59
.16

59.28
59.58

60.03 60.38 60.50 60.78
60.99 61.03 61.27

59.29

61
.1

9

58.18
58.08

59.51

58.27
58.27

58.34
58.19

58.7058.86
58.61

58.95

58.01
57.92

57.92
58.1157.73

58.31 58.56

58.75 58.68

58.48

58.29

58.28

58.12

57.96

57.82

57.95

58.17

58.35

58.54

58.71

58.88

58.92

58.98

59.00

59.25

59.29

59.20

58.77

58.84

58.53

58.11

57.59

57.55

57.50

57.44

57.46

57.65

57.60
57.67

57.65 57.88

57.9558.10
58.24 58.26

58.13

58.33

58.29

58.11

58.35

58.48

58.42

58.22

58.53

58.79

58.68

58.44

58.33

58.08

57.91

57.79

58.00

58.26

58.39

58.66

58.83

58.87

59.02

59.07

59.2159.12

58.76

58.65

58.26

57.76

57.57

57.56

57.55

57.45

57.51
57.58 57.77

57.98

57.94

57.8458.14

58.18

58.30
58.28

58.29

58.48

58.29

58.20
58.46

58.37

58.08

58.23

58.06

58.01

57.83

57.88

57.78

57.47

57.51

57.66

57.91

58.22

58.58

58.95

58.99

58.57

58.42

58.31

57.89

57.70

57.78

57.84

58.05

58.33

58.57

58.82

59.00

59.04

59.18

59.04

58.94

58.66

58.51

58.43

58.22

58.20

58.04

57.78

58.00

58.29
58.2158.33

58.26

58.39 58.26

58.34

58.2858.42
58.51

58.35

58.56
58.29

58.21

58.42

58.73

59.06

59.24

59.34

59.36

59.51

59.06

58.83

58.68

58.58

58.60

58.78

58.89

58.94

58.74

58.53

58.81

58.90

58.84

58.68

58.62

59.24

59.31

59.49

59.33 59.54

59.50

59.07

59.34

59.57

58.69

58.87

59.32

60.11

60.41

59.62

59.23

58.78

58.61

58.63

58.62

58.64

58.72

58.58

58.49

58.30

58.50

58.14

58.04

57.92

58.09

58.04 57.83

57.58

57.69

57.71

57.67

57.70

57.75

57.91

58.04

58.20

58.35

58.75

59.08

59.03

58.90

58.64

58.45

58.53

58.62

58.94

59.46

60.18

60.41

58.64

58.58

58.57

58.61

58.72

58.58

58.41

58.40

58.25
58.16

57.99

57.97 58.00

57.91

57.68

57.73

57.64

57.80

57.83

57.98

58.04

58.26

58.39

58.71

58.96

58.82

58.61

58.45

58.5058.68

59.03

59.61

60.26

60.10

58.91

58.66

58.58

58.59

58.64

58.68

58.66

58.55

58.41

58.38

58.10

58.04
58.10 57.86 57.65

57.72

57.67

57.85

57.97

58.20

58.19

58.16

58.49

58.64

58.73

58.60

58.51

58.50

58.4758.83

59.48

60.09

59.94

59.20

58.81

58.59

58.57

58.52

58.57

58.70

58.66

58.41

58.57

58.13

58.06

57.92

57.65

58.15

58.25

58.27

58.23

58.44

58.61

58.56

58.48

58.51

58.60

58.51

58.41
58.62

58.93

59.47

60.00

60.01

59.29

58.82

58.62

58.56

58.52

58.59

58.69

58.48

58.31

58.50

58.29

58.04

58.05

58.24

58.30

58.38

58.31

58.28

58.43

58.53

58.43

58.47

58.55

58.43

58.31

58.98

59.49

59.91

59.90

59.33

58.77

58.55

58.53

58.63

58.57

58.44

58.38

58.29

58.41

58.39

58.33

58.36

58.39

58.66

58.46

58.43

58.44

58.42

58.90

59.41

59.74

59.29

58.67

58.45

58.57

58.64

58.46

58.38

58.38

58.41

58.43

58.46

58.46

58.45

58.43

58.62

58.79

59.18

59.52

59.58

59.14

58.68

58.51

58.45

58.45

58.61

58.81

58.87

59.51

59.20

58.80

58.87

59.18

59.13
59.15

59.33

59.08

58.77

58.52

58.53

58.54

58.56

58.44

58.43

58.34

58.43

58.55

58.29

58.15
57.97

58.50
58.38

58.11

57.97 57.92

57.63

57.71

57.57

57.8157.8357.93

58.07

58.04

57.94

58.10

57.92
57.83

57.95

58.09

58.23

57.91

57.70

57.68

57.25

57.57

57.79

57.86

57.89

57.82

57.78

57.87
58.00

57.71

57.59

57.6257.77

57.84

57.90

57.76
57.80

57.61

57.65

57.62

57.70

57.57

57.73

57.61

57.67

58.25

58.62

58.57

58.55

58.54

58.48

58.33

56.14 56.42
56.05

56.40 56.48

59.68

59.22
59.77

57.68

58.19
58.23

58.33

58.29 58.23
58.20

58.95
59.00

57.03
57.13

59.2458.86

58.55

58.63

58.50

58.41

58.49

58.52

58.38
58.29

58.24
58.27

58.21
58.44

59.14

59.14

59.66
59.73

60.26
60.06

59.67

59.29

59.00

58.98

59.17

59.31

59.45
60.09

59.97

59.07

59.17

59.20

59.23

59.06

60.06 59.94

59.73

59.70
59.37

58.96

58.74 58.46

58.32
58.24

58.23

58.22 58.28
58.28

58.30

58.30

58.33

58.17

58.08

58.27

58.66

58.63

58.67

58.86

58.78

58.69

58.79

58.79

58.87

59.23

59.52

59.87

59.46

58.98

58.84

58.67

58.64

60.08

59.95 59.81 59.75

59.63

59.39

59.01 58.71
58.51

58.34

58.26

58.22 58.24 58.26

58.23

58.22

58.23

58.28

58.17

58.11

58.13

58.58

58.56

58.57

58.68

58.70

58.74

58.76

58.74

58.87

59.18

59.61

59.79

59.35

58.92

58.76

58.63

58.57

58.49

60.13

60.03

59.84

59.59

59.55

59.34
59.08 58.80 58.55 58.33

58.25
58.22

58.19 58.24 58.23

58.31

58.28

58.09

58.10

58.64

58.66

58.61

58.67

58.81

58.73

58.79

58.78

58.80

59.04

59.48

59.71

59.46

58.96

58.71

58.61

58.62

58.60
58.5658.58

60.04

59.87

59.79

59.73

59.59
59.45

59.22

59.14

58.81

58.56

58.35

58.22

58.17

58.29
58.29

58.19

58.20

58.27

58.64

58.58

58.62

58.72

58.80

58.74

58.82

58.87

58.92

59.12

59.64

59.47

59.19

58.84

58.74

58.59

58.65

58.62
58.59

60.24

59.95

59.70

59.68

59.65
59.52

59.36

59.23

59.23

58.95

58.72

58.42

58.31

58.24

58.26

58.20

58.26

58.28

58.59
58.72

58.67

58.66

58.29

58.16

58.17

58.30

58.44
58.60

58.52

58.43

58.35

58.65

58.62

58.63

58.77

58.82

58.92

59.18

59.30

59.03

59.11

59.67

59.48

59.08

58.77

58.68

58.64

58.6158.6358.67

59.10

59.07

59.99

59.79

59.75

59.62

59.53

59.35

59.37

59.24

58.87

58.87

58.84

58.67

58.67

58.79

59.06

58.88

59.11

59.04

59.06

59.49

59.60

59.44

59.02

59.12

59.59

59.31

58.77

58.64

58.69

58.71
58.74

58.75

58.82

58.86

59.07

59.07

59.16

59.24

59.45

60.30

60.09

59.75 59.84

59.90

59.54

59.35

59.65

59.93

59.78

59.78

59.81
59.93

59.67

59.46

59.65

59.86

59.92

59.77

59.61

59.57

59.36

59.44

59.48

59.22

59.06

59.08

59.18

58.90

58.78

58.67

58.66
58.68

58.82

58.85

58.83

59.04

59.02

59.13

59.29

59.55

59.78

59.62

59.93

59.64

59.50

59.41

59.55

59.71

59.57

59.41

59.41

59.32

59.00

59.12

59.36

59.23

59.36

59.53

59.56

59.84

59.77

59.45

59.07

59.20

59.45

59.50

59.41

59.59

59.45

59.44

59.70

59.52

59.41

59.39

59.30

59.18

59.02

59.02
59.02

59.10

58.82

58.76

58.77

58.71

58.76

58.77

58.65

58.97

58.97

59.10

59.21

59.34

59.57

59.48

59.68

59.54

59.69

59.57

59.25

59.06

59.04

59.08

59.19

59.41

59.66

59.75

59.46

59.41

59.53

59.76

59.77

59.51

59.40

59.6559.47
59.51

59.52

59.31

59.14

59.07

59.03

59.09

59.17

59.35

59.60

59.67

59.21

59.26

59.09

59.81

58.62

58.69

58.90

58.77

58.78

58.59

58.48

58.38

58.33

58.66

59.55

59.97

59.83

59.25

58.86

58.60

60.82
CONCPillar

Pillar

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Bottom
Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Wall
Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Vegetation
Vegetation

Slope Top

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

BL

WLVL
BL

WLVL

MK

SOFF

SOFF
BL WLVL

IC

58.71

CL 58.79

59
.3

2

59.5159.50
59.5559.5359.50

59.63

59.70
59.64

59.94
59.86

59.7959.6859.68
59.6159.65

59.8659.87
59.96

60.3060.75
61.4262.03

62
.6

4

62.70
62.7262.84

62.75

62.76
62.76

58.50

59.72 59.63
59.57 59.44

59.38
59.29 58.95

58.66

59.78

58.58

59.70 59.60 59.56 59.40
59.36

59.27
59.00

58.63

59.79

58.50
59.39

59.06

58.54

57.62 57.14
57.73

57.74
57.21

58.41 58.5458.40

58.57 58.95

57
.8

2
59

.1
6

59
.0

4
59

.1
5

59
.2

5
58

.6
0

57
.6

6
58

.8
857.60

57.20

57.4757.65

59.07

59.36

59.9760.15
60.26

60.37
60.6661.2461.7762.14

62.48
62.64

62.72

59.89

59.9960.17
60.2960.41

60.6661.2861.7562.1162.4762.71
62.74

59.93

60.36
60.42

60.5560.4861.81
62.1662.35

62.23
62.7962.81

60.04

60.27
59.98 60.10

60.67 60.89
61.47

61.72

60.48

61.65

58.82 58.63 58.70

58
.6

2
58

.5
2

58
.5

2

58
.45

58
.5

5
58

.5
8

59.00

57.59
57.80

56.9357.07

57.22 57.79

58.13

58.1858.23

58.12

58.13 57.97

58.33

58.30
58.10

58.08

58.07

58.73

IC
CL 58.67

59.20
IC CL 58.53

IC CL 58.53

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

EP

EP

EP

Vegetation

Fence

Vegetation
S

lope Top

Fe
nc

e

Vegetation

PillarEBOX

EBOX

Pole

MH

MH

61.95
61.82

62.06

59.29

59.33

59.33

60.95

61.13
61.01

61.00

60.76

60.8160.57

60.66

61.66
Pole Pole

65.63

65.38

62
.3

7

GY

GY

GY

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

EBOX

EBOX

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

GY

GY
GY

Ke
rb

 B
ot

to
m

Ke
rb

 T
op

GY

Pillar

W
al

l

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m
K

er
b 

To
p

B
ar

rie
r

B
ar

rie
r

W
al

l

W
al

l

W
al

l

W
al

l
Fe

nc
e

H
an

d 
R

ai
l

H
an

d 
R

ai
l

Sign

Slope Top
Sign

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

IC
TC

IC
E

M
IC

M
H

M
H

M
H

IC
E

M
M

H

61.76

61.71

61
.8

2
61

.9
4

C
L 

61
.9

6
62

.0
8

C
L 

62
.1

0

64
.1

4
64

.1
7

C
L 

64
.1

6

61
.8

4

61
.8

5

61
.4

4

61.76

61.49

61.60

61
.5

7
61

.6
2

61
.6

4
61

.6
3

61
.6

1
61

.5
9

61.72

61
.8

8
62

.0
3

62
.2

8
62

.6
1

62
.9

2
63

.2
2

63
.4

6
63

.6
6

63
.8

4
63

.9
2

63
.9

8
64

.0
1

63
.9

9
63

.9
2

64
.1

9
64

.2
0

64
.1

4
64

.0
6

64
.1

2

63
.9

2

61
.7

0
61

.8
1

61.89

62
.2

6
62

.5
3

62
.8

0
63

.1
0

63
.2

8

63
.5

0
63

.6
8

63
.8

6
63

.9
7

64
.0

6
64

.1
2

64
.1

5

62
.1

1

62.38

61.62

61.56

61.56

61.53

61.67

61.48

61
.5

1
61

.5
861.61

61.71

61
.5

8
61

.5
2

61
.5

8

61.59

61
.4

8

61.45

61.51
61.49

61.45

61.48
61.60 61.62 61.64 61.66

61
.5

4
61

.5
8

61.68

61
.7

0
61

.5
9

61
.5

4

61.52

61.54

61
.56

61
.5

7

61
.4

3

61.59

62.32
62.58

61.52

61.87
61.61

61.72

61.70

61.69

61.92

61.72

61.32

61.20

61.58

61.48

W
al

l

58.02

Pole
60.82

GY

GY

Slope Top
Sign

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

LP

RS

RS

61.69

61.72

61.63

61
.8

6

61
.9

4
61

.9
2

62.35

61
.4

8

61
.5

9

61
.6

7

61
.7

3

61
.6

2

61
.8

1

61.75

61
.48

61
.4

1

61
.4

1

61
.4

1

61.69

61
.4

3

62.4662.36

62.39

61.25

61.59
62.14

61.4862.20

61.63

62.09
61.95

61.58

62.12

57.5

60
.0

60
.0

62
.5

58.00

58
.0

0

58
.5

0

58.50

58
.5

0

58
.5

0
59

.0
0

59
.0

0

59.00

59
.5

0

59.50

59
.5

0

59.50

60
.5

0
61

.0
0

61
.5

0

62.00

62
.0

0

63
.0

0

MH

S1
E  706148.043
N  732369.877
H  62.246

21

22

23

64

65

71

72

74

IL 56.27
2xConc pipe Ø 400

IL 56.27

C
on

c 
pi

pe
 Ø

 2
00

IL
 5

6.
87

IL 56.27

IL 61.31

IL 61.44

IL 57.91

2x
C

on
c 

pi
pe

 Ø
 2

00
IL

 5
7.

91

IL 57.64

2xConc pipe Ø 250
IL 57.64

58
G2

59
G1

01
F3s

02
F3

03
G2

04
G1

05
G1

06
G2

07
F2

08
F1

09
F1

10
F2

11
H2

12
H1

13
H1

14
H1

15
H1

16
H1

17
H2

18
F3

19
F3

20
F2

21
F1

22
F1

23
F2

24
F2

25
F1

26
F1

27
F2s

31
F2

30
K1

29
K1

28
F2s

32
F2

33
F1

34
F1

35
F2

36
F3

37
F3

38
J3S

39
J3

40
G3

41
G3

42
F3

43
F3

44
J3S

45
J3

49
G2

48
G1

47
G1

46
F2

50
F2

51
F1

52
F1

53
F2s

57
F2

56
F1

55
F1

54
F4

60
G1

61
G2

62
F2

63
F1

64
F1

65
F1

175
DA4

280
DA1

174
DA2

179
DA3

177
DA3

176
DA1

178
DA1

181
DA4

180
DA2

183
DA4

182
DA2

185
DA3

184
DA1

187
DA3

186
DA1

189
DA4

188
DA2

191
DA4

190
DA2

193
DA3

192
DA1

195
DA3

194
DA1

197
DA4

196
DA2

199
DA4

198
DA2

201
DA3

200
DA1

203
DA3

202
DA1

205
DA4

204
DA2

207
DA4

209
DA3

211
DA3

213
DA4

206
DA2

208
DA1

210
DA1

212
DA2

214
DA2

276
DA1

281
DA3277

DA3
279
DA3

278
DA1

283
DA4S

282
DA2

284
DA2

285
DA4

288
DA1

289
DA3

286
DA1

287
DA3

290
DA2

291
DA4

APARTMENT BLOCK 2

APARTMENT BLOCK 1

APARTMENT BLOCK 1

5.5m4.8m 1.5m2m

5.5m

5.5m

5.5m

5m

2m

2m

2m

4.8
m

2m

5.5
m

3m

5.5
m

3m
2m 5.5m

5.5m

5m

1.5
m

4.8m1.5m 1.5m

2m

4.8
m

R4.5m

2m

STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP

6m1.5
m

FFL 60.200 FFL 59.800 FFL 59.550

FFL 59.350 FFL 59.100
FFL 59.050

FFL 59.600

FFL 59.350

FFL 59.100

FFL 59.000

FFL 58.750

FFL 58.850

FFL 59.000

FFL 58.800

FFL 59.900

FFL 59.690

FFL 60.200

FFL 60.150

FFL 59.690

FFL 59.600

FFL 59.450

FFL 59.250

FFL 60.200

FFL 60.150

FFL 59.650
FFL 59.250

FFL 59.900

FFL 59.700
FFL 59.410

FFL 58.800

Lock

MP

10th Lock

MP
11th

MPS

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP
GRAND CANAL

900
90090045

0

N

S

EW

N

S

EW

525Ø 1:600

S20
CL 59.096
IL 57.073

S20-1A
CL 59.367
IL 57.867

22
5Ø

 1:
45

S20-1
CL 59.224
IL 57.740

225Ø 1:68

S19-3
CL 59.260
IL 57.725

225Ø 1:139

S12-2-1A
CL 59.551
IL 58.185

S11
CL 58.854
IL 55.854

900Ø 1:600

S11-3
CL 59.528
IL 58.028

S11-2
CL 59.632
IL 57.141

22
5Ø

 1:
91

S11-1
CL 59.091
IL 56.750

30
0Ø

 1:
91

30
0Ø

 1:
91

S10
CL 59.362
IL 55.898

900Ø 1:599
S9
CL 58.588
IL 55.588

1200Ø 1:603

S9-2
CL 61.332
IL 59.896S9-1

CL 60.106
IL 58.014 300Ø 1:26

300Ø 1:67

S8
CL 58.320
IL 55.320

12
00

Ø 
1:6

07

S7
CL 58.500
IL 55.500

12
00

Ø 
1:5

93

S7-1
CL 59.490
IL 57.990

225Ø 1:43

S6
CL 58.480
IL 55.615

12
00

Ø 
1:5

99

S6-1
CL 58.616
IL 56.471

22
5Ø

 1:
59

S5
CL 58.184
IL 55.589

1200Ø 1:611

S5-2-3
CL 58.650
IL 57.370

S5-2-2
CL 58.650
IL 57.081

22
5Ø

 1:
77

S5-2-2-1
CL 58.850
IL 57.600

225Ø 1:74

S5-2-1
CL 58.650
IL 56.695

30
0Ø

 1:
77

S5-2-1-2
CL 58.850
IL 57.471

S5-2-1-1
CL 58.700
IL 57.177

22
5Ø

 1:
85

225Ø 1:85

S5-2
CL 58.614
IL 56.380

30
0Ø

 1:
75

S5-4
CL 58.115
IL 56.865300Ø 1:135

S5-1
CL 58.482
IL 56.242

300Ø 1:189

30
0Ø

 1:
19

0
S4
CL 58.429
IL 55.531

12
00

Ø 
1:6

03

S4-5
CL 59.621
IL 57.829

300Ø 1:216

S4-4
CL 59.305
IL 57.472

300Ø 1:70

S4-3
CL 58.964
IL 57.168

300Ø 1:75

S4-2
CL 58.592
IL 56.916

300Ø 1:168

S4-2-5
CL 59.750
IL 58.250

S4-2-4
CL 59.660
IL 58.000

225Ø 1:150

S4-2-3
CL 59.561
IL 57.874

22
5Ø

 1:
15

1

S4-2-2
CL 58.865
IL 57.313

30
0Ø

 1:
13

5

S4-2-1
CL 58.736
IL 57.219

30
0Ø

 1:
14

0

30
0Ø

 1:
14

2

S4-1
CL 58.708
IL 56.578

450Ø 1:196

45
0Ø

 1:
30

1 S3
CL 58.266
IL 55.266

1200Ø 1:480

S2
CL 58.085
IL 55.085

S1
CL 58.458
IL 55.292

525Ø 1:500

S0
CL 58.887
IL 55.189

525Ø 1:232

F11-3-2
CL 59.550
IL 57.851

F11-3-1
CL 59.550
IL 57.543

22
5Ø

 1:
60

F10
CL 58.940
IL 52.707

375Ø 1:373

F10-3A
CL 59.697
IL 58.270

F10-2A
CL 59.656
IL 57.820

22
5Ø

 1:
10

3

F10-1A
CL 58.961
IL 57.388

22
5Ø

 1:
99

F10-3
CL 59.062
IL 56.200225Ø 1:45

F10-2
CL 59.206
IL 56.005

22
5Ø

 1:
75

F10-2-1A
CL 58.902
IL 58.000

225Ø 1:50F10-2-1
CL 59.121
IL 56.174

225Ø 1:45
225Ø 1:45

F10-1
CL 59.084
IL 55.706

22
5Ø

 1:
60

22
5Ø

 1:
10

0 F9
CL 59.484
IL 52.542

375Ø 1:375

F8
CL 59.387
IL 52.520

375Ø 1:374

F7
CL 58.645
IL 52.340

375Ø 1:375

F6
CL 58.648
IL 52.314

45
0Ø

 1:
44

7

F5
CL 58.459
IL 52.244

45
0Ø

 1:
45

2

F5-2
CL 58.905
IL 57.400

F5-1
CL 59.634
IL 56.198

22
5Ø

 1:
88

F5-1-3
CL 59.631
IL 56.813

F5-1-2
CL 59.550
IL 56.563

22
5Ø

 1:
60

F5-1-1
CL 59.627
IL 56.315

225Ø 1:150

22
5Ø

 1:
30

225Ø 1:100

F4
CL 58.429
IL 52.157

45
0Ø

 1:
45

1

F4-5
CL 59.501
IL 57.232

225Ø 1:82 F4-4
CL 59.335
IL 57.103

225Ø 1:140

F4-3
CL 59.019
IL 56.965

225Ø 1:160 F4-2
CL 58.626
IL 56.782225Ø 1:138

F4-1
CL 58.715
IL 56.326225Ø 1:153

22
5Ø

 1:
56

F3
CL 58.950
IL 52.075450Ø 1:451

F3-1
CL 58.650
IL 57.000

22
5Ø

 1:
40

F2
CL 58.365
IL 51.972450Ø 1:448

F2-3
CL 58.950
IL 57.000

F2-2
CL 58.749
IL 56.584225Ø 1:63

F2-1
CL 58.464
IL 56.059

22
5Ø

 1:
71

F2-1-1
CL 58.950
IL 56.668

225Ø 1:62

22
5Ø

 1:
40

F1
CL 58.064
IL 51.862450Ø 1:449

F0
CL 58.792
IL 51.760

450Ø 1:453

 ATTENUATION AREA 8: DETENTION BASIN.
 STORMTECH ATTENUATION WITH BASIN ABOVE

STORMTECH ATTENUATION (30 YR AEP) MC3500 SYSTEM
TANK (MIN 0.45M COVER)

82m LONG X 38m WIDE
VOL: 3140m3

CHAMBER IL:55.509

BASIN (100 YR AEP)
BASIN VOL: 1350m3

BASIN IL: 57.099
BASIN TWL: 57.549 (ACTIVE DEPTH: 0.45m)  TOTAL VOL:

4,490m3

MINOR AMENDMENTS TO PLAN FOOTPRINT FROM
APPROVED  CLONBURRIS SOUTHERN LINK STREET

APPLICATION (REF SDZ20A/0021). GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
AND VOLUMES MAINTAINED AS PER  SDZ20A/0021

FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE HYDROBRAKE
OPTIMUM OR SIMLAR MAX Q = 130.53L/S
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